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After becoming a member of Community 
Action Group (CAG), I have become 
more intelligent. I learnt about the 
working of the municipal corporation.

I help others in filling application forms for 
getting various services like solid waste 
management, identity cards, sukanya yojna etc. 
Earlier I couldn’t go out anywhere. Now, I can go 
to Sadar (MHT office) and municipal offices at 
Lalbaug and Aishbaug and come back all alone.
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Habitat 
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Housing loans Amount saved by
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Energy and
Climate change 36,438

Tonnes Carbon
sequestered
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15,01,194 7

Climate action plans
designed and implemented
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energy and climate
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Renewable energy
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30
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Catchment area
of action plan

 (3,90,670 Ind.)

(8,18,370 Ind.) (3,46,985 Ind.) (1,24,895 Ind.)

OLD

Heat / Climate
action plans



https://www.instagram.com/mht_mahilahsg/

https://www.facebook.com/Mahilahsg

https://twitter.com/mahilahsg

https://www.linkedin.com/company/gujarat-mahila-housing-trust
https://www.mahilahousingtrust.org/

https://mahilahousingtrust.blogspot.in/

701-702, 7th Floor, Sakar-4
Opp. M.J. Library, Ashram Road
Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat, INDIA

Head Office, Ahmedabad

+91 792 658 7725 / 6 / 7 / 8, +91 87581 59566 
info@mahilahsg.org www.mahilahousingtrust.org



WORKING WITH
THE GOVERNMENT

6.

PARTNERING WITH GOVERNMENT

The fundamental aspects of MHT’s work since last two decades are helping poor households to avail government services/benefits directly from 
government and contribute in policy making. 
• $31.3Mn worth Government contract received to reach housing and basic facilities to the poor.
• $33.74Mn worth resources accessed for poor.

INFLUENCING POLICY MAKING WITH GOVERNMENT

NATIONAL 
•  as member of steering committee for Affordable Housing & Urban Poverty.Inputs in 12th five year plan of India
• Member of Expert Committee on Rajiv Awas Yojna formulated by Ministry of Housing and Poverty Alleviation
• Member of National Committee and Affordable Housing Task Force for Housing Micro Finance Companies for poor
• Formulated Water and Sanitation Policy for poor, Ministry of Housing and Poverty Alleviation
• Member of Guiding Committee on Basic Services for Urban Poor (BSUP) component of JNNURM
• One of the 27 Organisations that MoHUA approached for advise on housing for all mission – Phase –II.
• On thematic task force for NULM for themes. (1) Strengthening Community institutions of urban poor. (2) Shelter Homes for Urban Poor.

STATE
• Member of Expert Committee for Rajiv Awaas Yojna, Government of Gujarat
• Consulting expert for Urban Poor Programs, Gujarat Urban Development Authority
• Empanelment with State Knowledge Management Centre on Climate Change, Environment Department, Maharashtra

CITY
• Inputs in Affordable Housing Regulations as part of Statutory Development Plan of Ahmedabad Urban Development Authority
• Member of Slum Notification Committee, Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation (AMC)
• Project Monitoring Unit for Ranchi Awaas Yojana in Ranchi 2014-15
• City level Nodal Agency for Rajiv Awaas Yojna, Bhopal Municipal Corporation, Ranchi Municipal Corporation
• Committee for Formulation of City Sanitation Plan and Public Health Bye-Laws, AMC
• Expert Committee on Solid Waste Management, AMC
• Steering Committee to support Municipal Act for poor, New Delhi.
• Member of Slum Rehabilitation Committee and inputs for policy influence for Ahmedabad City
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Outreach 41 10,467 1,61,839
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Individual served
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